WHEREAS, the Town inquired as to the potential sale of the equipment through various 
avenues and means; and 

WHEREAS, the Town of Windsor has offered to purchase said truck and associated 
equipment from the Town of Cazenovia Highway Department for One Hundred Thirty Thousand 
and 00/100 Dollars ($ 130,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, an analysis of the truck value was undertaken by the Town of Cazenovia 
Highway Superintendent; and 

WHEREAS, the Town Board having determined that this manner of sale is likely to 
facilitate the best price for the truck and associated equipment.

[...]

State Highway Law, this Board authorizes the Town of Cazenovia Superintendent of Highways to 
sell the aforementioned truck and associated equipment to the Town of Windsor, as is, without 
any warranties, express or implied, for a purchase price of One Hundred Thirty Thousand and 
00/100 Dollars ($ 130,000.00); and it is further 

RESOLVED AND DETERMINED, that the Town of Cazenovia Superintendent of 
Highways is hereby authorized to sign any papers and take all actions to give full force and effect 
to this resolution and it is further 

RESOLVED AND DETERMINED, that the proceeds of said sale shall be deposited into

[...]

WHEREAS, the Town of Cazenovia Highway Department has utilized said services to 
obtain a quote, which quote upon review by the Town Board has been deemed to have achieved 
the best price for such equipment and at the Town Board’s meeting of March 9, 2020 said 
procurement was authorized in the amount of One Hundred Seventy-One Thousand Eight 
Hundred Thirty-Two and 80/100 Dollars ($171,832.80) from retailer Five Star Equipment, Inc.; 
and 

WHEREAS, as part of said acquisition, a trade-in shall be applied to said procurement 
and after application of said trade-in allowances of One Hundred Sixty Thousand and 00/100 
Dollars ($160,000.00) for a used 2018 John Deere 624K-II Loader (691389), it is anticipated that 
the balance necessary for purchase of said equipment will not exceed Twelve Thousand One 
Hundred Seventy-Two and 80/100 Dollars ($12,172.80); and 

WHEREAS, such procurement constitutes a Type II action for purposes of State 
Environmental Quality Review and, as a result, no environmental impact is anticipated. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Town of Cazenovia Town Board 
hereby re-authorizes the Town Supervisor to execute any necessary documents to purchase a 
2020 John Deere 624L Wheel Loader with specified equipment, including John Deere Extended 
Warranty, powertrain and hydraulics for 1500 total hours or 36 total months, in an amount not to 
exceed Twelve Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Two and 80/100 Dollars ($12,172.80) through 
the Office of General Services Vehicle Marketplace from Five Star Equipment, Inc., 6500 East 
Taft Road, East Syracuse, New York 13057-9637 (NJPA Cooperative Contract 032515 - JDC 
NYS OGS Contract PC67075), upon the terms provided in the submitted proposal by way of cash

[...]

the Town of Cazenovia (hereinafter “Town Residents”) for the 2020 season in exchange for 
financial assistance with the maintenance and upkeep of the Boat Launch and enforcement 
of applicable regulations pertaining to the Boat Launch; and  

WHEREAS, the Town of Cazenovia agrees to pay the Village of Cazenovia an 
annual fee of Thirteen Thousand and 00/100 ($13,000.00) Dollars for the 2020 season.  

NOW THEREFORE, the Village and the Town mutually agree as follows:  

1. Upon payment to the Village of the fee described above, the Village shall make 
Boat Launch use permits available to Town Residents with no annual fee upon the same